01-	13-2004 BHGL File No. 8465/28						
II FATINITALIMINA X							
	TENNING ITS						
Please record the	2643725, thereof.						
Name of Patr (jes) conveying an interest:  1. Name of Patr (jes) conveying an interest:  1. Name of Patr (jes) conveying an interest:  1. Name of Patr (jes) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:						
Orla Mathiasen	Name: Maersk Medical A/S						
1 10 00	Internal Address: Street Address: Åholmvej 2, Osted, DK-4000						
۲۰۱۵/۱	City: Roskilde, DENMARK						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State/Zip:						
☐ Yes ☒ N							
Description of the interest conveyed:	☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change of Name	Other:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger							
Execution Date: May 22, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?  Yes  No							
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	Date Control of the C						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/304,242	1						
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Number of applications and paterns involved: 1						
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.</li> </ul>						
(312)321-4200	23-1925						
	<ol> <li>Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> </ol>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	properties is true and correct and any attached convince true						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Heidi A. Dare	<u>January 5, 2004</u>						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
Rev. Dec99 Y:\hdare\8#65-Maersk Medical\8465-28 - Inflision Device\Recorda	l of Assignment doc						
01/12/2004 DBYRHE 00000212 10364242	· OI IADDAGAMENTO						

700108090

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015073 FRAME: 0107** 

Case No. <u>8465/28</u> Client Ref. No. P200101379 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ORLA MATHIASEN, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled INFUSION DEVICE WITH NEEDLE SHIELD, executed by Assignor on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Maersk Medical A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a place of business at Aholmvej 2, Osted, DK-4000 Roskilde, DENMARK, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the

PATENT REEL: 015073 FRAME: 0108

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE:

22-5-2003

DRLA MATHIASEN

WITNESSED:

DATE:

22/5-2003 \_

DATE:

2/5-7003 & Warne

Case No. 8465/28

The correct "Assignee" is MAERSK MEDICAL A/S.

The correct "Assignee" is shown on the Assignment, a copy of which is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees required to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 5, 2004

Heidi A. Dare

Registration No. 50,775 Attorney for Applicant

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200

CHICAGO

I hereby certify that this correspond deposited with the sector States with sufficient postage, as first cla with sufficient postage, class mail in an envelope addressed to:

> Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. on January 5, 2004

> > Date of Deposit

Heidi A. Dare, Reg. No. 50,775

Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative

> Signature January 5, 2004 Date of Signature

> > Case No. <u>8465/28</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Orla Mathiasen

Serial No:

10/364,242

Examiner: Unknown

Filed:

February 11, 2003

Group Art Unit: 3731

For: INFUSION DEVICE WITH

NEEDLE SHIELD

## REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attention:

Assignment Division

Dear Sir:

Applicants request the issuance of a corrected Recordation of Assignment

Document (copy enclosed) for the above-referenced patent application, and in support of this request, Applicants respectfully state:

> **PATENT** REEL: 015073 FRAME: 0111

Case No. 8465/28

The correct "Assignee" is MAERSK MEDICAL A/S.

The correct "Assignee" is shown on the Assignment, a copy of which is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees required to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 5, 2004

Heidi A. Dare

Registration No. 50,775 Attorney for Applicant

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200

	06-04-	2003	<u> </u>		BHGL File No. 8465/2
PATENTS ONLY		<del></del> I illi illi illi illi illi illi illi il	 W		PATENTS ONLY
TO THI			# TEI	NTS	
6-2-03 Please record	me <u>an 10246</u> 3	169	vaos	thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest					s) receiving an interest:
Ouls Mathiass		Name		Marook Mo	diam A/C
Orla Mathiasen		Name:	Address:	Maresk Me	aicai Avs
		Street A	ddress:	•	, Osted, DK-4000
		City:		Roskilde, D	ENMARK
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?	State/Zi	μ.		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Addition	al name(s) an	ıd addresses	
					☐ Yes 🗵 No
<ol> <li>Description of the interest conveyed:</li> <li>Assignment</li> </ol>	Change of Name	Other:			
Security Agreement	Merger				
Execution Date:					
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(</li> </ol>	s). Additional shee	et attached	? ☐ Yes 🖾 N	10	
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	on, the exe	cution date of	the application	on is:
document to boing mod togotilor wi		_	VI	арриони	
Catach Application Blade	Dat				IN JUN -2
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0/364,242		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
					STERRING RECOR
					SECTION SECON
					110 4 %
	tional numbers atta				<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom com	respondence	6. Numb	er of application	ons and pater	nts ffivolved: 15
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON &	LIONE	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. BOX 10395	LIGITE	_	inclosed	1,	Ψ <del>10100</del>
CHICAGO, IL 60610				e charged to	Deposit Account No.
(312)321-4200			3-1925 Sease charge	any deficienc	ies in fee or credit any
					ount No. 23-1925.
	DO NOT USE			_	
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing inforr	nation is tr	ue and correct	t and any atta	sched copy is a true
	. /				
Heidi A. Dare	Herahi	A. 1)a	re		5/27/03
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature			/ Date
Total number of new	e including gover	shoot atta	chmante and	dagumant o	
Total number of page	a including cover s	sneet, attac	Jiments, and	uocument: <u>3</u>	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
:\hdare\8465-Maersk Medical\8465-28 - Infusion	Device\Recordal o	f Assignmer	nt.doc		
/03/2003 LMDELLER 00000131 10364242	1	_			

01 FC:8021

RECORDED: 08/18/2004

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015073 FRAME: 0113**